Summary Management System by the Passaic County Clerk’s Office for a ten (10) year contract 

term, beginning January 1, 2024, and terminating December 31, 2033

WHEREAS, in accordance with the aforementioned Shared Services Agreement, the 

Passaic County Clerk is recommending payment to Monmouth County in the amount of twenty-four 

thousand seven hundred thirteen dollars ($24,713.00) for calendar year 2026, in accordance with the 

invoice dated December 17, 2025, attached hereto and made part of this Resolution; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. T-17-56-850-000-801, or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability

[...]

Committee meeting, and is being recommended to the Board for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq., 

the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic authorizes payment of the annual 

maintenance fee in the amount of twenty-four thousand seven hundred thirteen dollars ($24,713.00)  

to Monmouth County under the attached Shared Services Agreement by and between the County of 

Passaic and the County of Monmouth for use of the Document Summary Management System by 

the Passaic County Clerk’s Office. 

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board, County Counsel, County